SOUTHERN RURAL WATER PRICES

All charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places

Tariff and Price Component	Unit	Price	Price
		(1 July 2011)	(1 July 2012)
Schedule 2			
2.1 Irrigation District			
Applications - Amend District Boundry	Арр	1088.47	1129.21
Applications - Application to Vary Delivery Share	Арр	225.91	232.93
Applications - Application to Transfer Delivery Share (Permanent)	Арр	410.74	425.35
Applications - Application to Transfer Delivery Share (Temporary)	App	225.91	232.93
Applications - Application for Declaration that Property Not To Be Serviced Property	Арр	97.55	101.27
2.2 Drainage Diversion Agreements			
Applications - Application Applications - Renewal	App App	225.91 379.94	232.93 394.97
	rr		
2.3 Issue of Licence: Surfacewater Applications - Domestic & Stock	Арр	518.56	582.33
Applications - Under 10ML & Not Significant	Арр	1237.37	1387.46
Applications - Under 10ML & Significant	Арр	3717.23	4162.39
Applications - 10ML-200ML - Fixed Component	App	3717.23	4162.39
Applications - 10ML-200ML - Volumetric Component	App	20.54	22.78
Applications - Over 200ML - Fixed Component		7619.30	8491.90
· · ·	App		
Applications - Over 200ML - Volumetric Component	App	40.56	45.57
Applications - Water Availability Assessment Fee	App	2372.05	2653.40
Applications - Techincal Information Analysis Fee	Арр	1026.86	1149.47
2.4 Issue of Licence: Groundwater			400= 40
Applications - Under 20ML & Not Significant	App	1237.37	1387.46
Applications - Under 20ML & Significant	Арр	3717.23	4162.39
Applications - 20ML–200ML - Fixed Component	Арр	3717.23	4162.39
Applications - 20ML–200ML - Volumetric Component	App	10.27	11.64
Applications - 200ML-400ML - Fixed Component	App	5565.58	6258.79
Applications - 200ML-400ML - Volumetric Component	App	20.54	22.78
Applications - Over 400ML - Fixed Component	Арр	9673.02	10816.16
Applications - Over 400ML - Volumetric Component	Арр	40.56	45.57
Applications - Techincal Information Analysis Fee	Арр	1026.86	1149.47
Applications - Refundable Component	Арр	754.74	779.81
2.5 Issue of Licence: Surfacewater			
Applications - Refundable Component	App	754.74	779.81
2.6 License Renewal	A ===	200.00	244.22
Applications - General	App	308.06	344.33
2.7 Amendment/Amalgamation of Licence Applications - General	Ann	518.56	582.33
Applications - General	App	310.50	302.33
2.8 Transfer of License Applications - Temporary	Ann	308.06	344.33
· · ·	App		
Applications - Temporary via Trade Agency	App	231.04	258.25
Applications - Permanent (Sale of Property)	App	518.56	582.33
Applications - Permanent (Splitting Licence)	App	1237.37	1387.46
Applications - Permanent (Other)	Арр	1026.86	1149.47
2.9 Construction Licences - New	_		
Applications - Farm Dams - <1m high, <1ML capacity	App	1853.48	2076.13
Applications - Farm Dams - <5m high, <3ML capacity & <50ha catchment	App	2988.16	3347.13
Applications - Farm Dams - <5m high, <20ML capacity & <200ha catchment	App	4117.71	4608.00
Applications - Farm Dams - >5m high, >20ML capacity or > 200ha catchment	App	5355.08	5995.47
Applications - Bore - Category A or B	Арр	703.40	729.17
2.10 Construction Licences - Existing			
Applications - Hazardous Dam - Operating Licence	Арр	1237.37	1387.46
Applications - Bore - Category A or B - Licence to Modify	Арр	703.40	729.17
Applications - Construction Licence Renewal - General	Арр	308.06	344.33
Applications - Construction Licence Renewal - Hazardous Dam Operating Licence	App	1237.37	1387.46
Applications - Transfer of Licence	Арр	308.06	344.33
2.11 Underground Disposal - New			
Applications - Under 10ML & Not Significant	App	1237.37	1387.46
Applications - Under 10ML & Significant	Арр	3717.23	4162.39
Applications - Order Tome & Significant Applications - 10ML-1000ML - Fixed Component		3717.23 3717.23	4162.39
Applications - 10ML-1000ML - Fixed Component Applications - 10ML-1000ML - Volumetric Component	App		
· ·	App	10.27	11.64
Applications - Over 1000ML - Fixed Component	App	13883.15	15692.54
Applications - Over 1000ML - Volumetric Component	Арр	40.56	45.57

Unit	Price	Pric
	(1 July 2011)	(1 July 2012
App	97.55	101.2
	97.55	101.2
	107.82	111.4
	97.55	101.2
Арр	138.63	141.7
ML WR	320.89	351.4
	Actual cost	Actual co
	App App App App App	App 97.55 App 97.55 App 107.82 App 97.55 App 138.63 ML WR 320.89

SOUTHERN RURAL WATER PRICES

All charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places

Tariff and Price Component	Unit	Price (1 July 2011)	Price (1 July 2012)
		(1 July 2011)	(1 July 2012)
Schedule 3			
Ochedule 3			
Irrigation / Regulated Systems			
O.4 Mars Patra Indian (Mars Patra and Thomas and Demokra I October			
3.1 Macalister Irrigation / Macalister and Thompson Regulated Systems Water Share Fee - High Reliablity	ML WR	11.00	11.80
Water Share Fee - Low Reliablity	ML WR	5.50	5.90
Delivery Share - Infrastructure Fee	ML/Day	4355.00	4,600.00
Delivery Share - Termination Fee	No.	65325.00	69,000.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Standard	Point	170.00	180.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Standard (Shared)	Point	136.00	144.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Pump Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Pump (Shared)	Point Point	90.00 72.00	95.00 76.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - River	Point	90.00	95.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - River (Shared)	Point	72.00	76.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Unmetered	Point	39.00	41.50
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Unmetered (shared)	Point	31.00	33.00
Delivery Share - Water Usage Fee - Standard	ML	9.00	9.00
Delivery Share - Water Usage Fee - River	ML	8.15	9.00
Delivery Share - Water Usage Fee - Casual Use	ML ML WR	45.00	47.50 47.00
Drainage Diversion Drainage Diversion Sales	ML	16.00 16.00	17.00 17.00
Conditional Drainage Diversion	ML WR	0.00	0.00
Irrigation Bulk Supply	ML WR	13.00	14.00
3.2 Werribee and Bacchus Marsh Irrigation / Werribee Regulated System			
Water Share Fee - High Reliablity	ML WR	99.00	104.00
Water Share Fee - Low Reliablity Delivery Share - Infrastructure Fee (WID)	ML WR ML/Day	49.50 12035.00	52.00 12,550.00
Delivery Share - Trimastructure Fee (WID)	No.	180525.00	188,250.00
Delivery Share - Infrastructure Fee (BMID)	ML/Day	10620.00	11,310.00
Delivery Share - Termination Fee (BMID)	No.	159300.00	169,650.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Standard	Point	180.00	190.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Standard (Shared)	Point	144.00	152.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Pump	Point Point	90.00 72.00	95.00 76.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Pump (Shared) Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - River	Point	90.00	95.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - River (Shared)	Point	72.00	76.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Unmetered	Point	39.50	41.00
Delivery Share - Service Point Fee - Unmetered (shared)	Point	31.50	33.00
Delivery Share - Water Usage Fee - Casual Use (WID)	ML	183.50	192.00
Delivery Share - Water Usage Fee - Casual Use (BMID)	ML	229.00	244.00
Drainage Diversion (WID) Drainage Diversion Sales (WID)	ML WR ML	79.50 79.50	83.00 83.00
Drainage Diversion Sales (WID) Drainage Tariff - Division 1 (WID)	ML WR	12.32	6.16
Drainage Tariff - Division 2 (WID)	ML WR	9.24	4.62
Drainage Tariff - Division 3 (WID)	ML WR	6.17	3.08
Groundwater and Rivers			
3.3 Fixed Charges			
Standard	Licence	320.00	345.00
Surface Water (Regulated Systems)	Licence	320.00	345.00
Surface Water - Aquaculture (diversion rate up to 3ML/day)	Licence	565.00	610.00
Surface Water - Power Generation (diversion rate up to generate up to 5kW) Groundwater - Decontamination Bore Operating Licence	Licence Licence	190.00 210.00	205.00 230.00
Groundwater - Decontamination Bore Operating Licence	Licerice	210.00	230.00
3.4 Licensed Volume Charges			
Surface Water - Standard	ML WR	10.50	11.00
Surface Water - Standard (Sales)	ML	10.50	11.00
Surface Water - Standard (Offstream Winterfill)	ML WR	7.35	7.70
Surface Water - Aquaculture (diversion additional to 3ML/day) Surface Water - Power Generation (diversion additional to 5kW)	ML ML	72.00 37.10	75.00 39.00
Groundwater - Standard	ML WR	37.10	39.00
Croundwater Ctandard	IVIE VVIX	0.00	0.00
3.5 Intensive Management Charges			
Surface Water - Thorpdale	ML WR	8.75	9.10
Surface Water - Latrobe System	ML WR	9.35	10.95
Surface Water - Maribyrnong Groundwater - Deutgam	ML WR ML WR	47.00 25.00	49.00 26.00
Groundwater - Deutgam Groundwater - Koo Wee Rup	ML WR	25.00	3.95
	****	2.00	0.00
3.6 Farm Dams			
Hazardous Dams Operating Licence	Licence	210.00	230.00

APPLICATION OF PRICES

1. Temporary transfer of water rights

Price is levied in reference to Southern Rural Water By-law No.2.

2. Permanent transfer of water rights

Prices are set by regulation under Section 228 (d), Water Act 1989.

3. Amalgamation of water rights

50 per cent of charge applies when entitlements are amalgamated and 50 per cent at end of season when the arrangement is reversed and usage reconciled.

4. Application fees

Charges applying to unregulated surface water licences will also apply to recycled water when the Water Act 1989 is amended to bring recycled water into the general water allocation framework.

5. Application fees (take and use, underground disposal licences)

For those tariffs in Schedule 2 with the foot note a the price applies to ML above cut-off point not to total ML. Some cut-off points reduced for 2005-06.

6. Section 51 – Issue of licence: refundable component

Price applies to ML applied for, but will be refunded for any ML not granted.

7. Meter installation charge

Licence holder pays actual cost of purchasing and installing meters as required by Southern Rural Water for installation. From 2005-06 applies to backlog metering of existing licences, except for dairy wash where agreements may differ.

8. Issue of licence (categories C and D)

Provides for a Southern Rural Water commitment of 6 hours (category C) or 8 hours (category D).

9. Hazardous dam – operating licence

Applies only to dam licences after 1 July 2003.

10. Water meters - meter test

Fee refunded if meter found to be outside Southern Rural Water tolerances.